समेकित क्षेत्रीय कौशल विकास, पूनर्वास एवं दिव्यांगजन सशक्तिकरण केन्द्र (सी.आर.सी.)- लखनऊ

पंडित दीनदयाल उपाध्याय राष्ट्रीय शारीरिक दिव्यांगजन संस्थान, नर्ड दिल्ली दिव्यांगजन सशक्तिकरण विभाग सामाजिक न्याय और अधिकारिता मंत्रालय. भारत सरकार मोहान रोड, लखनऊ , उ.प्र.-226017

फोन +91-7839456178

ई−ਸੇਲ : dircrc.lkw-mosje@gov.in



Composite Regional Centre for Skill Development, Rehabilitation and Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (C.R.C.)- Lucknow Pt. Deendayal Upadhyaya National Institute for Persons with Physical Disabilities (Divyangjan), New Delhi Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan) Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Government of India Mohaan Road, Lucknow, UP-226017 Phone +91-7839456178

Email - dircrc.lkw-mosje@gov.in

File No: CRCL/30/37/Admin/Scrutiny Committee/3525

Date: 10.10.2023

NOTICE

Subject: Declaration of Provisional Result for the posts of Prosthetist & Orthotist and Special Educator in CRC, Lucknow for the written test held at PDUNIPPD, New Delhi on 07.10.2023

Provisional result for the post of Prosthetist & Orthotist and Special Educator in order of merit for which written examination was held at PDUNIPPD, New Delhi on 07.10.2023.

POST: Prosthetist & Orthotist (EWS)

S. No	Name of the Candidates	Roll No	Result
1.	Ms. Yamini Khanna	05	Selected
2.	Ms. Gargi Khare	09	Waitlist -01
3.	Mr. Abhishek Tripathi	03	Waitlist-02

POST: Special Educator (OBC)

S.	Name of the Candidates	Roll No	Result
No		9.	
1.	Mr. Durgesh Kumar	18	Selected
2.	Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta	13	Waitlist -01
3.	Ms. Reena Kumari	15	Waitlist-02

The institute reserves the right to modify/ correct the results at any stage if any error is detected later on. The result is provisional and subject to verification of documents enclosed in support of qualification/ experience etc. In case, candidates fail to produce original documents in support of declaration made in application form, their candidature shall stand cancelled and no representation shall be entertained.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

G. Shankar Ganesh Admin.Officer (I/C).

Copy to:

- 1. PA to Director for kind information of Director, PDUNIPPD, New Delhi
- 2. Deputy Director (Admn), PDUNIPPD, New Delhi
- 3. IT Consultant, PDUNIPPD, New Delhi with a direction to upload the on Websites of CRC, Lucknow & PDUNIPPD, New Delhi
- 4. Concerned file
- 5. Notice Board.

G. Shankar Ganesh Admin.Officer (I/C).